
Statystyka stałych mieszkańców 

wg wieku i płci na dzień 31.12.2019 r. 
 
 
 

Wiek  

 
Mężczyźni 

 
Kobiety 

 

 
Liczba 

 
Liczba 

 

0-2 564 565 

3 186 175 

4-5 367 313 

6 174 172 

7 161 174 

8-12 892 874 

13-15 507 440 

16-17 305 259 

18 161 166 

19-20 343 296 

21-40 4417 4151 

41-60 3651 3871 

61-64 906 1044 

65-70 745 978 

71-81 789 1187 

>81 271 601 

Suma 14439 15266 

RAZEM M + K 29705 

 


